
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12605 12225 11924 11695 11485 11313 11133 11015 10891 10847 10855 10870 11046 11256 11144 11159 11598 12516 13243 13765 14153 14434 14796 14913 317,215
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 997

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 16,537
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 16,537
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 691 692 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,763
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 691 692 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,763
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 691 692 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,763
JMAHU2 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 351 8,401
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 6720.5
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 6720.5
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 214 200 195 190 184 179 177 177 177 184 194 190 191 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,052
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 214 200 195 189 184 179 177 177 177 184 194 190 191 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,052
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 214 200 195 189 184 179 177 177 177 184 194 190 191 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,052
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 127 114 117 114 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,771
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 125 113 114 114 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,766
PAKABK1A 117 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 114 115 116 118 123 2,620
PAKABK1B 117 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 114 115 116 118 123 2,620
PAKABK2A 117 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 114 115 116 118 123 2,620
PAKABK2B 117 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 114 115 116 118 123 2,620
PAKABK4A 123 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 119 120 122 124 125 2,731
PAKABK4B 123 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 119 120 122 124 125 2,731
PGPSBK3B(DF) 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 114 127 130 130 130 2615
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 206 166 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 153 130 132 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,737
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 206 166 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 153 130 132 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,737
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 204 166 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 153 130 132 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,736
SGB3GT32 213 178 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 158 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,328
SGB3GT33 213 178 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 158 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,328
SGRIGT11 196 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 141 157 170 193 212 217 3,633
SGRIGT21 196 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 141 156 170 193 212 217 3,629
SKSPBK1 350 326 278 247 226 221 212 210 210 210 210 210 210 219 214 215 236 311 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,382
TJGSBK1A 355 355 339 294 264 256 244 232 222 218 219 219 233 253 246 247 278 338 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,731
TJGSBK1B 349 349 339 293 264 255 244 232 222 218 219 218 232 252 245 247 277 337 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,631
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 324 278 250 241 230 218 208 204 205 204 218 238 231 233 262 322 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,469
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 324 278 250 242 230 218 208 204 205 204 218 238 233 233 264 324 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,505
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGRIGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 203 203 3103
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3100
SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 2977.5
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 142 169 195 212 217 2,160
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 169 194 212 217 2,104
PGPSBK3A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 127 130 130 130 1541
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,668
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 280
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 92 501
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 151
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 92 466
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 91 465.5
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 262
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,977
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,377
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,346
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 789
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 558
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1120 1500 1801 2030 1772 1944 2124 2242 2366 2410 2402 2387 2211 2001 2113 2098 1659 1144 934 959 944 963 992 959 32,435

TOTAL GEN 12540 12160 11859 11630 11420 11248 11068 10950 10826 10782 10790 10805 10981 11191 11079 11094 11533 12451 13178 13700 14088 14369 14731 14848 315,690

26-Sep-12
Wednesday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14746 14497 14372 14611 14908 15160 15171 15163 15183 15123 14758 14249 13732 13482 13587 14390 14449 14408 14225 14045 13637 13550 13198 12904 317,215
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 997

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,537
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,537
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,763
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,763
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,763
JMAHU2 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,401
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720.5
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720.5
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,052
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,052
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,052
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,771
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,766
PAKABK1A 115 114 113 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 104 106 116 117 116 115 115 113 113 109 106 2,620
PAKABK1B 115 114 113 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 104 106 116 117 116 115 115 113 113 109 106 2,620
PAKABK2A 115 114 113 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 104 106 116 117 116 115 115 113 113 109 106 2,620
PAKABK2B 115 114 113 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 104 106 116 117 116 115 115 113 113 109 106 2,620
PAKABK4A 120 118 117 119 119 120 120 120 120 120 120 119 117 106 109 121 123 122 120 119 117 117 113 109 2,731
PAKABK4B 120 118 117 119 119 120 120 120 120 120 120 119 117 106 109 121 123 122 120 119 117 117 112 109 2,731
PGPSBK3B(DF) 124 109 99 114 116 126 126 124 125 124 124 114 100 95 95 130 130 130 127 120 103 106 95 95 2615
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,737
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,737
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,736
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 174 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 191 4,328
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 174 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 191 4,328
SGRIGT11 168 150 133 155 159 169 169 169 168 169 168 156 135 130 130 183 196 187 170 162 141 143 130 130 3,633
SGRIGT21 167 150 132 155 159 169 169 169 168 169 167 155 135 130 130 182 196 186 170 162 140 143 130 130 3,629
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 322 338 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 338 7,382
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,731
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,631
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7469
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7504.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGRIGT13(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3103
SGRIGT22(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3100
SGB3GT31(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 174 190 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 191 2977.5
SGRIGT12 162 129 97 138 145 164 164 164 162 164 163 140 100 90 90 184 196 188 167 151 111 115 90 0 2,160
SGRIGT23 162 129 97 138 145 164 164 164 162 164 163 140 100 90 90 184 196 188 167 151 111 115 90 0 2,104
PGPSBK3A(DF) 124 109 99 114 116 124 125 124 124 124 124 114 100 95 95 130 130 130 127 120 103 0 0 0 1541
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 1,668
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 501
KLPPGT12 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 466
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 465.5
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 74 75 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 262
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 1,977
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,377
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,346
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 50 55 53 65 65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 789
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 50 55 52 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 110 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 150 150 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 558
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 116 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 996 1011 1136 998 1001 957 946 954 934 910 900 908 1026 1276 1176 923 948 905 938 968 987 944 1096 956 32,435

TOTAL GEN 14686 14437 14312 14551 14848 15100 15111 15103 15123 15063 14698 14189 13672 13422 13522 14325 14384 14343 14160 13980 13572 13485 13133 12839 315,690


